
June 12, 2006 
Flinton PA 

James Luther, chairman, called the regular monthly meeting of the White Township Board of Supervisors to 
order at 7:00 PM. The meeting began with the pledge of allegiance to the flag of the United States of America 
and the Lord’s prayer. 
Those present included supervisors James Luther, Neal Maneval, and Tracy Plessinger; Bill Davis, and Bob 
Munshower. 
The minutes of the May regular meeting were read. Neal Maneval made a motion to approve the minutes as 
presented. James Luther seconded the motion. A vote was taken. All three supervisors voted aye. 

None. 
Visitors 

The supervisors discussed a bush that is encroaching on Oshall Road and scraping passing vehicles. The road 
master will deal with the problem by contacting the property owner or trimming the bush. 

Public/Supervisor Comment 

Central Tax Bureau is continuing to review past year’s tax receipts to determine the proper distribution of the 
money on deposit in the former EIT collectors account. 

Old Business 

The secretary reported that the water portion of our sewer and water project has been approved for funding by 
USDA Rural Development. GVMA is awaiting a formal letter and agreement from USDA for approval. The 
sewer portion of our project will be submitted for funding in USDA’s pooled funds in August. 
The secretary reported that the feasibility study for the Glendale Recreation Center has been completed. 
Tentative plans are for a recreation committee/authority to be formed with representatives from all 
municipalities in the Glendale School District. The committee will seek funding for the construction of the 
proposed recreation center. 

The secretary presented a resolution regarding township fees for services. Neal Manvel made a motion to 
approve and execute the resolution as presented. Tracy Plessinger seconded the motion. A vote was taken. All 
three supervisors voted aye. 

New Business/Secretaries Report 

Tracy Plessinger made a motion to approve the receipts and disbursements for June. Neal Maneval seconded 
the motion. A vote was taken. All three supervisors voted aye. 
Tracy Plessinger made a motion to approve the treasurer’s report for May. Jim Luther seconded the motion. A 
vote was taken. All three supervisors voted aye. 
Meeting adjourned at 7:53 PM. 
 

________________________________________ 
Tracy A. Plessinger, Secretary/Treasurer 



Treasurer's Report
June 30, 2006

General Fund PLGIT Account

Beginning Balance 57,630.34$ 
Receipts

Check #12800 District Justice (Fines) 133.49$      
Check #0029038 White Township EIT Collector (April Collections) 3,200.00$   
Check #236 White Township RE Tax Collector (04/22-04/30) 4,980.87$   
Check #11354 Cambria County Recorder of Deeds (RE Trans - Apr) 2,759.63$   
Check #240 White Township RE Tax Collector (05/01-05/05) 162.38$      
Check #242 White Township RE Tax Collector (05/06-05/12) 140.27$      
Check #0029122 White Township EIT Collector (April Collections) 814.66$      
Check #135822 Cambria County Treasurer (Del Taxes - March) 436.28$      
Check #244 White Township RE Tax Collector (05/13-05/19) 154.70$      
Check #246 White Township RE Tax Collector (05/20-05/26) 46.47$        
Check #056173 Cambria County Clerk of Courts (Drug Fee) 100.00$      
Check #12968989 Commonwealth of PA (State Police Fines) 411.88$      

Transfer from CSB checking account 13,340.63$ 
Credited to Account Interest on PlGIT checking account 62.82$        
Total May Receipts 13,403.45$ 
Sub Total 71,033.79$ 

Expenses
Check #5306 Penelec (Building) 18.51$        
Check #5307 Penelec (Sign) 13.33$        
Check #5308 Central Tax Bureau (April Commission) 92.34$        
Check #5309 Grace Alive Ministries (Quickbooks tax update) 299.00$      
Check #5310 Bonnie M. Plessinger (RE Tax Collector Commission) 242.09$      
Check #5311 Diane M. Gaul 126.54$      
Check #5312 James F. Luther, Roadmaster 88.19$        
Check #5313 James F. Luther, Supervisor 44.13$        
Check #5314 Neal E. Maneval, Supervisor 44.13$        
Check #5315 Tracy A. Plessinger, Sec/Treas 781.90$      
Check #5316 Tracy A. Plessinger, Supervisor 44.13$        
Check #5317 CSB Bank (June Taxes) 355.20$      
Check #5318 Tracy A. Plessinger (Mileage Reimbursement) 102.35$      
Check #5319 Mountaindale Community Development Corp (Rent) 200.00$      
Total May Expenditures 2,451.84$   
Ending Balance 68,581.95$ 



                           Receipts/Disbursements
                                    June 12, 2006

Receipts
District Justice (Fines) 133.49$           
White Township EIT Collector (April Collections) 3,200.00$        
White Township RE Tax Collector (04/22-04/30) 4,980.87$        
Cambria County Recorder of Deeds (RE Trans - Apr) 2,759.63$        
White Township RE Tax Collector (05/01-05/05) 162.38$           
White Township RE Tax Collector (05/06-05/12) 140.27$           
White Township EIT Collector (April Collections) 814.66$           
Cambria County Treasurer (Del Taxes - March) 436.28$           
White Township RE Tax Collector (05/13-05/19) 154.70$           
White Township RE Tax Collector (05/20-05/26) 46.47$             
Cambria County Clerk of Courts (Drug Fee) 100.00$           
Commonwealth of PA (State Police Fines) 411.88$           
Total June Receipts 13,340.63$      

Expenses
Penelec (Building) 18.51$             
Penelec (Sign) 13.33$             
Central Tax Bureau (April Commission) 92.34$             
Grace Alive Ministries (Quickbooks tax update) 299.00$           
Bonnie M. Plessinger (RE Tax Collector Commission) 242.09$           
Diane M. Gaul 126.54$           
James F. Luther, Roadmaster 88.19$             
James F. Luther, Supervisor 44.13$             
Neal E. Maneval, Supervisor 44.13$             
Tracy A. Plessinger, Sec/Treas 781.90$           
Tracy A. Plessinger, Supervisor 44.13$             
CSB Bank (June Taxes) 355.20$           
Tracy A. Plessinger (Mileage Reimbursement) 102.35$           
Mountaindale Community Development Corp (Rent) 200.00$           
Total June Expenditures 2,451.84$        
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